

PO Box 839, Windham, ME 04062 <u>director@windhamraymondsacc.com</u> board@windhamraymondsacc.com

2025-2026 Space to Thrive SACC Rates

	25/26 Rates	ACH Discounted Rates
Monday – Friday, Afternoons only	\$140 / week	\$130 / week
Monday – Friday, Mornings only	\$100 / week	\$90 / week
Monday – Friday, Mornings & Afternoons	\$180 / week	\$170 / week
Single Afternoon (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday)	\$45 / day	\$40 / week
Single Afternoon (Wednesday)	\$50 / day	\$45 / day
Wednesday Only	\$60 / day	\$55 / day
Single Morning	\$30 / day	\$24 / day
Full Day (prorated based on weekly enrollment)	\$75 / day	\$70 / day
Registration fee (due at time of registration)	\$75 / child	\$75 / child

Registration Requirement:

Each child must be registered for a minimum of two slots per week (e.g., one morning and one afternoon; two mornings; or two afternoons). The only exception to this policy is Wednesday early release afternoons.

Tuition Payment:

Full payment is expected each Friday for the upcoming week's attendance.

Late Pick-Up Fee: A fee of \$1 per minute will be charged starting at 6:00 PM. This fee will be automatically added to the electronic payment portal.

Late Tuition Fee: A \$25 late fee will be applied to any unpaid tuition as of Monday. Additional fees may be assessed to cover processing charges for declined payments.

Schedule Changes: Any changes to your child's schedule must be submitted with a two-week written notice via email to the SACC Program Director.

Prorated Fees:

Full-day and vacation week rates are prorated based on the weekly fees.